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Helen K. Persson Hall 
at the 

RAYMOND F. KRAVIS CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS  
701 Okeechobee Blvd 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

MAIN OFFICE 561.651.4200 (M-F 8:30A-5:00P) 

MAIN FAX 561.833.3901 

TECH FAX 561.833.5962 

www.kravis.org 

 

THEATER TECHNICAL STAFF   
 

Director of Production                  Chris Pennington 561.651.4296           pennington@kravis.org 

Theatre Operations Supervisor     Diego Sacchi 561.651.4392 sacchi@kravis.org 

Theatre Operations Supervisor     Ricardo Gonzalez 561.651.4302 gonzalez@kravis.org 

Theatre Operations Coordinator   Diane Carlton 561.651.4317 carlton@kravis.org 

Production Manager                     Melinda Gallant 561.651.4245 gallant@kravis.org 

Presenter Contact   Georgiana Young    561.651.4393 gyoung@kravis.org 

Box Office contact  Maria Quesada    561.651.4240 quesada@kravis.org 

Front of House contact  Paul Kaufman     561.651.4203 kaufman@kravis.org 

Marketing contact   Phala Murray        561.651.4387           murray@kravis.org  

Contracts Manager  Shirnette Ball     561.651.4221 ball@kravis.org 

 
 

SEATING CONFIGURATIONS  
 

 

Hall Maximum Seating Capacity - 291 

Riser Seating.....247 

Floor Seating.....44 

 

Note: Seating varies depending on stage set up. Contact KCPA Technical department for details. 

 

 

SHOP 
There is a wood shop with welding facilities for aluminum, metal & steel in the adjacent building. Air 

compressors are available. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

mailto:bell@kravis.org
mailto:quesada@kravis.org
mailto:kaufman@kravis.org
mailto:ball@kravis.org


 

      PERSSON TECHSPEC REV 1.5.23 

 4 

 



 

      PERSSON TECHSPEC REV 1.5.23 

 5 

PLAYHOUSE DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATION  
 

The Hall is a Black box Theatre, located on the second floor of the Cohen Pavilion at the Kravis Center. There 

is no fixed seating. The Hall has a removable seating riser that holds 247 seats with additional room for floor 

seating depending on the size of your stage area. The room dimensions are 50' wide by 88' long and 33' high. 

The floor is stained black and constructed of 1-inch Maple tongue-and-groove on 3/4-inch plywood over two-

by-fours with ½-inch neoprene pads. 
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PORTABLE SEATING RISER  
The Hall is equipped with a StageRight removable seating riser, consisting of 12 rows of 19 interlocking 

chairs each. Two floor rows consist of 22 chairs each. There are handrails on all sides and two sets of escape 

stairs at the rear of the riser. Rope light and LED panels provide safety illumination. 

 
View from stage, seating in continental seating format under work light. 

 
View from stage, seating in cabaret format with tables under house lighting. Sara included for scale. 
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House Left audience walkway.      Main audience entrance and riser escape stairs. 

 



 

      PERSSON TECHSPEC REV 1.5.23 

 8 

There is a catwalk 18.5' above the floor on three sides of the room with 2ô and 4' high railings from which lighting 

instruments may be hung. There are (6) 36ô long 1ô x 1ô trusses hung from 1/4 ton CM electric chain motors for 

soft goods and masking. There are 2 deadhung pipes for hanging additional lighting fixtures away from the grid. 

 

 
 

 
US crossover, catwalk level. 

 
HL outside booth, stairs to catwalk and hanging positions. 

 

 
HR catwalk, ladder chase up to grid and hanging positions.

The control booth is located 84' from the back wall and is 40ò higher than the catwalk. It is accessible from the 

3rd floor of the Cohen Pavilion or by ladder chase in the USR corner of the stage. The booth contains the lighting 

control desk, the audio console and control racks. Short stairs on either side of the booth provide catwalk access. 

 


